***URGENT DEAR HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION***
11 August 2022
To:    Surgeons, Hospitals, Health care professionals
Description: Exactech moderately crosslinked and conventional UHMWPE Acetabular Hip
Liners (CONNEXION GXL, ACUMATCH, MCS and NOVATION)
   Expanded Field Correction: US Specific
Product Family US Clearance Date Affected Devices
Distributed in US

Kahlenberg, Menken, Ranawat, and Rodriguez; Arthroplasty Today, 6, 2020, 224-226
3. Unexpected Wear of a Moderately Crosslinked Polyethylene in Total Hip Arthropolasty;
Yakkanti, Ocksrider, Patel, Kolevar, Moore, Rimnac, Kraay, Wright, Baral, Robinson;
Abstract for AAOS (future publication)
ATTACHMENT 1
Product Information:
Product Line
Number
Product Line Description
Total Affected
Devices
Distributed
(US)
Acumatch GXL Acetabular Liners
130-28-2X ACUMATCH GXL 0 DEGREE 28MM ACETABULAR LINER 61
130-32-2X ACUMATCH GXL 0 DEGREE 32MM ACETABULAR LINER 154
130-36-2X ACUMATCH GXL 0 DEGREE 36MM ACETABULAR LINER 125
132-28-2X ACUMATCH GXL 15 DEGREE 28MM ACETABULAR LINER 800
132-28-3X ACUMATCH GXL 15 DEGREE 28MM ACETABULAR LINER 1
132-32-2X ACUMATCH GXL 15 DEGREE 32MM ACETABULAR LINER 1747
132-32-3X ACUMATCH GXL 15 DEGREE 32MM ACETABULAR LINER 6
132-36-2X ACUMATCH GXL 15DEG LINER 36MM 1144
132-36-3X ACUMATCH GXL 15DEG LINER 36MM 5
134-28-2X ACUMATCH GXL 28MM EXTENDED COVERAGE LINER 151
134-28-3x ACUMATCH GXL 28MM EXTENDED COVERAGE LINER 1
138-28-2X
ACUMATCH GXL 15 DEGREE +5 LATERALIZED 28MM
ACETABULAR LINER 84
138-36-27
ACUMATCH GXL 15 DEGREE +5 LATERALIZED 38MM
ACETABULAR LINER 1
138-39-28
ACUMATCH GXL 15 DEGREE +5 LATERALIZED 36MM
ACETABULAR LINER 97
138-36-29
ACUMATCH GXL 15 DEGREE +5 LATERALIZED 36MM
ACETABULAR LINER 45
MCS GXL Acetabular Liners
104-28-4X MCS GXL 5/15 DEGREE 28MM ACETABULAR LINER 92
104-32-XX MCS GXL 5/15 DEGREE 32MM ACETABULAR LINER 114
104-36-XX MCS GXL 5/15 DEGREE 36MM ACETABULAR LINER 24
900-02-1X MCS CUSTOM GXL ACETABULAR LINER 6
900-02-5X MCS CUSTOM GXL ACETABULAR LINER 2
Novation GXL Acetabular Liners
130-28-5X NOVATION GXL NEUTRAL 28MM ACETABULAR LINER 1434
130-32-5X NOVATION GXL NEUTRAL 32MM ACETABULAR LINER 6679
130-36-5X NOVATION GXL NEUTRAL 36MM ACETABULAR LINER 9806
130-40-XX NOVATION GXL NEUTRAL 40MM ACETABULAR LINER 754
132-28-5X NOVATION GXL LIPPED 28MM ACETABULAR LINER 812
132-32-5X NOVATION GXL LIPPED 32MM ACETABULAR LINER 4188
Product Line
Number
Product Line Description
Total Affected
Devices
Distributed
(US)
132-32-6X
NOVATION GXL LIPPED ANTERIOR 32MM ACETABULAR
LINER 21
132-36-5X NOVATION GXL LIPPED 36MM ACETABULAR LINER 4694
132-36-6X
NOVATION GXL LIPPED ANTERIOR 36MM ACETABULAR
LINER 15
132-40-XX NOVATION GXL LIPPED 40MM ACETABULAR LINER 688
136-28-XX NOVATION GXL +5 LATERALIZED 28MM ACETABULAR LINER 9
136-32-XX NOVATION GXL +5 LATERALIZED 32MM ACETABULAR LINER 413
136-36-XX NOVATION GXL +5 LATERALIZED 36MM ACETABULAR LINER 2268
136-40-XX NOVATION GXL +5 LATERALIZED 40MM ACETABULAR LINER 175
138-32-XX
NOVATION GXL 10° FACE CHANGING 32MM ACETABULAR
LINER 413
138-36-5X
NOVATION GXL 10° FACE CHANGING 36MM ACETABULAR
LINER 1172
138-40-XX
NOVATION GXL 10° FACE CHANGING 40MM ACETABULAR
LINER 110
Exactech All Polyethylene Cemented Acetabular Cup
106-22-XX ALL POLY CEMENTED CUP 22MM 15
106-28-XX ALL POLY CEMENTED CUP 28MM 14
106-32-XX ALL POLY CEMENTED CUP 32MM 8
Acumatch Conventional UHMWPE
130-28-XX ACUMATCH 0 DEGREE ACETABULARLINER 28MM 8
132-22-XX ACUMATCH 15 DEGREE ACETABULAR LINER 22MM 1
132-28-XX ACUMATCH 15 DEGREE ACETABULAR LINER 28MM 246
132-32-XX ACUMATCH 15 DEGREE ACETABULAR LINER 32MM 657
132-36-XX ACUMATCH 15 DEGREE ACETABULAR LINER 36MM 121
134-28-XX
ACUMATCH EXTENDED COVERAGE ACETABULARLINER
28MM 14
138-28-XX ACUMATCH LATERALIZED ACETABULAR LINER 28MM 8

ACUMATCH 0 DEGREE CONSTRAINED ACETABULARLINER
32MM 133
MCS Conventional UHMWPE
Product Line
Number
Product Line Description
Total Affected
Devices
Distributed
(US)
146-28-XX MCS 0 DEGREE CONSTRAINED ACETABULAR LINER 28 MM 16
146-32-XX MCS 0 DEGREE CONSTRAINED ACETABULAR LINER 32 MM 7
900-01-93 CUSTOM MCS ACETABULAR LINER +0 22MM 2
900-01-94 CUSTOM MCS ACETABULAR LINER +5 LATERALIZED 22MM 3
MCS Conventional UHMWPE
134-28-4X NOVATION CONSTRAINED ACETABULAR LINER 28MM 83
134-32-XX NOVATION CONSTRAINED ACETABULAR LINER 32MM 187
134-36-XX NOVATION CONSTRAINED ACETABULAR LINER 36MM 232